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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/NF160/2015-2016 Date: 05-05-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 

Sri Vishnu College of Nursing 
No. 538, 
M S Ramaiah Enclave, 
Nagasandra Post, 
Tumkur Road, 
Bengaluru - 560 073. 

S i r / M a d a m , 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 02-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

5 0 (Fifty) only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by 

Principal/Dean of the colleges. if any document found fake University will 

withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will 

be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original d o c u m e n t s of the 

s tudents concerned 2 0 1 5 - 2 0 1 6 within fortnight or a t the earl iest . If the 

documents are not col lected within the s t ipulated t ime . University is not 

responsible for any misp lacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAJ^ 

Copy to: 
1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
2 , , ^ s t e m Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Rajiv Gandhi Universit}' of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 05-05-2016 
Faculty': Nursing 

College : NF160 Sri Vishnu College of Nursing,Bangalore 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-177/2015-2016 :j)^z ', A=r -og ' sLoijr 

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : 50 
No. of Admissions Approved : 50 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

Sl.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

n 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

AKHIL S 

AKHILA K 

ALBY JOSEPH 

ANCHU V R 

ANJUR 

ANU JOSEPH 

ANU SEBASTIAN 

CRANI 

DEEPA REJINI P 

DEEPAMOL VARGHESE 

DIVYAMOL 

J SAHAYA BASCALIN 

JAISHA MATHEW 

JINCY K BABU 

Register 
Number 
15V0576 

15V0577 

15V0578 

15V0579 

15V0580 

15V0581 

15V0582 

15V0583 

15V0584 

15V0585 

15V0586 

15V0587 

15V0588 

15V0589 



Sl.No. 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

Name of the Candidate 

JITHI MOL JOSEPH 

JOBY SIMON 

JOLLY V D 

JOSNA JOY 

KIRAN KUMAR NN 

LEENA JOH]^ 

LIJI JOHNSON 

LHI MARY MATHEW 

LUI V 

LINNET MATHEW K 

LINTA PAUL 

M THAVAMANl 

MAYAMOL P M 

MERIN THOMAS 

MINU THERSA VARGHEES 

NINO THEKKUMTHALA 

NISHA DANIEL 

NITHYA MOL VASAPPAN 

P BIRUNDA 

PRATHEESH KUMAR T 

PRIYA MARY CHANDY 

PRIYA MATHEW 

RAKESH A D 

REENA EASOW 

REMADEVI S 

RIYA GEORGE 

Register 
Number 
15V0590 

15V0591 

15V0592 

15V0593 

I5V0594 

15V0595 

15V0596 

15V0597 

15V0598 

15V0599 

15V0600 

15V0601 

15V0602 

15V0603 

15V0604 

15V0605 

15V0606 

15V0607 

15V0608 

15V0609 

15V0610 

15V0611 

15V0612 

15V0613 

15V0614 

15V0615 



SI.No. 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

Name of the Candidate 

RONY ABRAHAM 

RONY T ROBERT 

SARIMOL K S 

SEBIN SEBASTIAN 

SHEENASUSAN JACOB 

SHIJI RAJ 

SHINEY JOSEPH 

TENZIN KHENRAP 

VEENA K 

VIGNESH R S 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

Register 
Number 

15V0616 

15V0617 

15V0618 

15V0619 

15V0620 

15V0621 

15V0622 

15V0623 

15V0624 

15V0625 

No Candidates 

imCISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka î<̂  

### End of the Report ### 


