ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,



4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/NF160/2015-2016

Date: 05-05-2016

To,

The Principal, Sri Vishnu College of Nursing No. 538, M S Ramaiah Enclave, Nagasandra Post, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru – 560 073.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 02-11-2015.

.

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **50 (Fifty)** only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully en Merezetter **REGISTRAR**

<u>Copy to:</u> 1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 05-05-2016

Faculty : Nursing

College : NF160 Sri Vishnu College of Nursing, Bangalore

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-177/2015-2016 Date: 27-08-2015

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : 50 No. of Admissions Approved : 50

Course : PB BSc Nursing

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	AKHIL S	15V0576
2	AKHILA K	15V0577
3	ALBY JOSEPH	15V0578
4	ANCHU V R	15V0579
5	ANJU R	15V0580
6	ANU JOSEPH	15V0581
7	ANU SEBASTIAN	15V0582
8	C RANI	15V0583
9	DEEPA REJINI P	15V0584
10	DEEPAMOL VARGHESE	15V0585
11	DIVYAMOL	15V0586
12	J SAHAYA BASCALIN	15V0587
13	JAISHA MATHEW	15V0588
14	JINCY K BABU	15V0589

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
15	JITHI MOL JOSEPH	15V0590
16	JOBY SIMON	15V0591
17	JOLLY V D	15V0592
18	JOSNA JOY	15V0593
19	KIRAN KUMAR N N	15V0594
20	LEENA JOHN	15V0595
21	LIJI JOHNSON	15V0596
22	LIJI MARY MATHEW	15V0597
23	LIЛ V	15V0598
24	LINNET MATHEW K	15V0599
25	LINTA PAUL	15V0600
26	M THAVAMANI	15V0601
27	MAYAMOL P M	15V0602
28	MERIN THOMAS	15V0603
29	MINU THERSA VARGHEES	15V0604
30	NINO THEKKUMTHALA	15V0605
31	NISHA DANIEL	15V0606
32	NITHYA MOL VASAPPAN	15V0607
33	P BIRUNDA	15V0608
34	PRATHEESH KUMAR T	15V0609
35	PRIYA MARY CHANDY	15V0610
36	PRIYA MATHEW	15V0611
37	RAKESH A D	15V0612
38	REENA EASOW	15V0613
39	REMADEVI S	15V0614
40	RIYA GEORGE	15V0615

i

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
41	RONY ABRAHAM	15V0616
42	RONY T ROBERT	15V0617
43	SARIMOL K S	15V0618
44	SEBIN SEBASTIAN	15V0619
45	SHEENASUSAN JACOB	15V0620
46	SHIJI RAJ	15V0621
47	SHINEY JOSEPH	15V0622
48	TENZIN KHENRAP	15V0623
49	VEENA K	15V0624
50	VIGNESH R S	15V0625
<u>Name of</u> No Canc	the Students whose Admission is not Approved lidates	
	Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Scier	ل nces, Karnataka م
	### End of the Rep	

.